
82 
 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20000_50RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20000_50RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20000_50RB#0_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_3000~20

000_3000~20000 



83 
 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#49_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#49_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#49_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#49_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#49_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_50RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_50RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_50RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 



84 
 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_50RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20175_50RB#0_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#0_3000~20

000_3000~20000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#49_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 



85 
 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#49_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#49_30~100

0_30~1000 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#49_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_1RB#49_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_50RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_50RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_50RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_50RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 



86 
 

  
Band4_10MHz_QPSK_20350_50RB#0_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#0_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#49_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#49_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 



87 
 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#49_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#49_1000~

3000_1000~3000 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20000_1RB#49_3000~

20000_3000~20000 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#0_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 



88 
 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#49_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#49_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#49_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#49_1000~

3000_1000~3000 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20175_1RB#49_3000~

20000_3000~20000 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 



89 
 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#0_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#49_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#49_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#49_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#49_1000~

3000_1000~3000 

  
Band4_10MHz_16QAM_20350_1RB#49_3000~

20000_3000~20000 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15 



90 
 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#0_3000~20

000_3000~20000 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#74_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#74_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#74_30~100

0_30~1000 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#74_1000~3

000_1000~3000 



91 
 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_1RB#74_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_75RB#0_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_75RB#0_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_75RB#0_30~100

0_30~1000 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_75RB#0_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20025_75RB#0_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_0.009~0.

15_0.009~0.15 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_0.15~30_

0.15~30 



92 
 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_30~1000

_30~1000 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_1000~30

00_1000~3000 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#0_3000~20

000_3000~20000 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#74_0.009~0

.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#74_0.15~30

_0.15~30 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#74_30~100

0_30~1000 

  
Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#74_1000~3

000_1000~3000 

Band4_15MHz_QPSK_20175_1RB#74_3000~2

0000_3000~20000 




